 End lock type
H: Head coverR: Rod cover
1 MPa
0.15 MPa
40
50~500mm/sec
2mm or less
1.5 MPa

Table for standard stroke
Tube I.D. Stroke  (mm)
Order example
STROKETUBE I.D.MODEL
1: Single Rod
 END LOCK
TYPE
R: Rod cover
H: Head cover
PORT THREAD
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
Blank: With cushion pad
A: With adjustable cushion
series
FB
LB
FA
CA
TA
CB
TB
Y
I
MOUNTING TYPE
Mounting accessories
MODEL
STYLE
Symbol
1 1
Code
Double acting /
Male thread
Description
Head cover
Rod cover
MCMBL
END LOCK CYLINDER
H
R
R
H
AR
AH
88
88
96
93
154
154
162
159
S ZZ
Unit: mm
φ46.5

Table for standard stroke
Tube I.D. Stroke  (mm)
Order example
STROKETUBE I.D.MODEL
1: Single Rod
 END LOCK
TYPE
R: Rod cover
H: Head cover
PORT THREAD
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
Blank: With cushion pad
A: With adjustable cushion
series
FB
LB
FA
CA
TA
CB
TB
Y
I
MOUNTING TYPE
Mounting accessories
MODEL
STYLE
Symbol
1 1
Code
Double acting /
Male thread
Description
Head cover
Rod cover
MCMBL
END LOCK CYLINDER
H
R
R
H
AR
AH
88
88
96
93
154
154
162
159
S ZZ
Unit: mm
φ46.5